DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 JOSHUAG. MORROW

2023-1001358

10/11/2023 01:56 PM

Pas=3

APN: 1319-19-212-089

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Escrow No.: When Recorded Return To: Joshua G. Morrow

P.O. Box 12056 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Mail Tax Statements to: Joshua G. Morrow P.O. Box 12056 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448



SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Joshua G. Morrow, an unmarried man and George Morrow and Jeanette Morrow, husband and wife, as joint tenants

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Joshua G. Morrow, a married man as his sole and separate property who acquired title as Joshua G. Morrow an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 525, of Amended Map of Summit Village, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on September 17, 1968, as Document No. 42231, and on Second Amended Map recorded January 13, 1969 as Document No. 43419, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

APN: 1319-19-212-089

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page).	Escrow No.:
Dated this 27 day of Spt. , 2022.	
Joshua G. Morrow	
George Morrow George Morrow Murac	
Jeanette Morrow	
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF <u>いいらんら</u> This instrument was acknowledged before me on this <u>る</u> つ	day of <u>SAD</u> , 20 <u>A</u> 3, by
	+ Fearette Mollow
Notary Public Appoint	Dena Reed lotary Public - State of Nevada intment recorded in Douglas County
	10676-5 - Expires: March 14, 2027

-

DECLARA 1. Asses a) 1319- b) c)	NEVADA TION OF VA sor Parcel Nur 19-212-089	nber(s)							(
a)	of Property: acant Land ondo/Twnhse ot, Bldg. gricultural ther:	d) [f) [h) [2-4 Ple:	/Ind'l	ce [Docume Book _	CORDER'S int/Instrumer Recording:		je	SE ONLY
b. De c. Tra d. Re 4. IF EX a. Tr b. Ex 5. Partia The unders 375.110, ti supported parties agr	nat the inform by documenta	oreclosur e: ansfer Tax AIMED: emption, procentage Is a and act ation procession if call wance of of the tax	e Only (va x Due: per NRS 3 ption: Joir Being Trar knowledge vided is o led upon t any claim x due plus	75.090, Secont to another of the another of the correct to the correct to the correct to substantiated exemption interest at	ction: 4 r joint to 00.00% enalty he besoate the on, or 1% pei	enant wo of perjust of the information	ry, pursuant eir informati ation provide etermination Pursuant	deration_ to NRS on and ed herein of addito NRS	375. belief i. Fui tional	060 and NRS , and can be rthermore, the tax due, may 30, the Buyer
Signature	0,		4 M		λ	__	Capacity:		Gra	antor
Signature					\		Capacity:		Gra	intee
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN (REQUIRED)				BUY		ANTEE) INF (REQUIRED		<u>ION</u>	
Print Nam	Joshua G. ne: Jeanette M		George M	orrow and	Print	Name:	Joshua G. I	Morrow		
	P.O. Box 1	75.			Addre	ess:	P.O. Box 12	2056		
City:	Zephyr Co	796	San		City:		Zephyr Cov	/e		
State:	NV		p: 89448		State	:	Nevada	Z	ip: 8	9448
	IY/PERSON R	EQUEST	ING RECO	ORDING (Re		d if not Esc. #:		ıyer)		
Address:		/_								
City		_/_	_/	State:		Zip:				

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED